

FILED
04-19-2022
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III

Appellate Case No. 2022AP181-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs-

THOMAS W. BATTERMAN,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION ENTERED IN
THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MARATHON COUNTY, BRANCH II,
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL H. BLOOM PRESIDING,
TRIAL COURT CASE NO. 18-CM-752

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

MELOWSKI & SINGH, LLC

Dennis M. Melowski
State Bar No. 1021187

524 South Pier Drive
Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081
Tel. 920.208.3800
Fax 920.395.2443
dennis@melowskilaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3-4

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....5

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT5

STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION5

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....5

STATEMENT OF FACTS 6

STANDARD OF REVIEW ON APPEAL7

ARGUMENT 8

I. INTRODUCTION TO THE ISSUES PRESENTED8

II. THE TRIAL COURT IMPERMISSIBLY INTERFERED WITH MR. BATTERMAN’S RIGHT TO PRESENT A DEFENSE.....8

III. THE FIELD SOBRIETY TEST EVIDENCE IN THE INSTANT CASE WAS RELEVANT AND THEREFORE ADMISSIBLE UNDER RULE 904.01.
..... 11

IV. INCONSISTENCY IN THE COURT’S LOGIC..... 16

CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

U.S. Constitution

Fifth Amendment	8
Sixth Amendment	8
Ninth Amendment.....	8
Fourteenth Amendment.....	8

Wisconsin Constitution

Article I, § 7	8
----------------------	---

Wisconsin Statutes

Wisconsin Statute § 346.63(1) (2021-22).....	5,7
Wisconsin Statute § 885.235(1g) (2021-22).....	13
Wisconsin Statute § 904.01 (2021-22).....	8, 11-13, 15, 17
Wisconsin Statute § 904.02 (2021-22).....	10,12

United States Supreme Court Cases

<i>California v. Trombetta</i> , 467 U.S. 479 (1984).....	10
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973).....	8-10
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974).....	10
<i>In re Oliver</i> , 333 U.S. 257 (1948).....	9
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U.S. 44 (1987)	9

Washington v. Texas, 388 U.S. 14 (1967)..... 10

Wisconsin Supreme Court Cases

Christiansen v. Schenkenberg, 204 Wis. 323, 236 N.W. 109 (1931)..... 14

Oseman v. State, 32 Wis. 2d 523, 145 N.W.2d 766 (1966)..... 12

State v. Alles, 106 Wis. 2d 368, 316 N.W.2d 378 (1982)..... 12

State v. George, 2002 WI 50, 252 Wis. 2d 499, 643 N.W.2d 777 9-10

State v. Hungerford, 84 Wis. 2d 236, 267 N.W.2d 258 (1978)..... 12

State v. Pulizzano, 145 Wis. 2d 633, 456 N.W.2d 325 (1990)..... 10

Zdiarstek v. State, 53 Wis. 2d 420, 192 N.W.2d 833 (1972)..... 12

Wisconsin Court of Appeals Cases

State v. Jahnke, 2009 WI App 4, 316 Wis. 2d 324, 762 N.W.2d 696 8

Other Authority

D. BLINKA, *Wisconsin Practice Series: Wisconsin Evidence* (4th Ed. 2017).. 11-14

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION, *DWI Detection and Standardized Field Sobriety Testing (SFST) Manual* (Rev. 02/2018)..... 16-17

Wis. JI-Crim. 2663 (Rev. 07/2020) 13
